Illinois law.
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Section 405.80  Experience Requirements for Certification 

Applicants for certification to perform industrial radiography shall have a minimum of experience appropriate to each category and class of industrial radiography as follows: 

a)	Certified Industrial Radiographer 

	1)
	Radioactive Materials	
	200 hrs

	2)
	Radiation Machines	
	120 hrs

	3)
	Both Radioactive Materials and Radiation	
	320 hrs



Machines of which not less than 200 hours shall be with radioactive materials and not less than 120 hours shall be with radiation machines. 

b)	Certified Industrial Radiographer Trainee.  No prior experience required. 

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 3483, effective February 25, 2002) 
